FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07/

ľ

07-28-1999



101101534

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ubmission		s: Please record the att		nent(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type X New		X Assignment Security Agreement		
	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
	Prame #		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies) Secret File
onveying P			ames of conveying partie	
Name (line 1)	Minghetti, Ettore		,	Month Day Year 06 27 97
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	Mai	k if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Aristech Chemical Corpor	ation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Delaware a corporation of Delaware a corporation of Delaware s an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	600 Grant Street			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Room 1185			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh	PA	15219	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	State/Country ddress Friter for	Zip C the first Receiving Party	,
Name				Cony.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
· ·				
Address (line 4)				
1999 MTHAI1 00	0000261 09266185	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
581	40.00 OP			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B		
Expires 06/30/99			
OMB 0664	0027		

ľ

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	412-433-7824		
Name	Matthew C. Cairone				
Address (line 1)	ARISTECH CHEMICAL CORPO	PRATION			
Address (line 2)	600 Grant Street				
Address (line 3)	Room 1185				
Address (line 4)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2	704			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1		
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached		
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property).		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)		
09/266,185	5				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	De	eposit Account Number:	# 20-0888		
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Edwar	rd L. Pencoske	Calward Devoste	237-141199		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

inventions or improvements entitled _	ACRYLIC SHEET HAVING UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION
OF COLORING AND MINERAL FILLS	ER BEFORE AND AFTER THERMOFORMING
and have this day of	, 19, executed an application for United States
Letters Patent for said inventions or	Improvements;
NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be 1	legally bound, I hereby assign and transfer unto
ARISTECH CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corp	poration of Delaware, the entire right, title and
interest in and to said application a	and inventions or improvements for the United States,
together with all divisions, continue	ations and renewals of said application, and the entire
right, title and interest in and to s	said inventions or improvements for all foreign
countries, with the right to file app	plications for and to obtain patents and/or other
protection for said inventions or imp	provements in all countries foreign to the United
States and to claim for such foreign	applications the benefit of the International
Executed this The day of July	t Muighetti (SEAL)
. ·	(SEAL)
State of Aentaucy): County of BOONE : 88.	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Personally appeared before me this executed the goregoing instrument and the same for the purposes therein sta	acknowledged that
State of):	ACKNOWLEDGMENT Motary Public Motary Public, Kentucky State at Large My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2000
County of	alf Aziminuman mahinan ham mat waan
Ettore Minghetti	to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who sacknowledged that executed and delivered ated.
•	Notary Public